("Warrant Holder"/” Proposed Allottee”) for cash consideration at a price of Rs. 11.25/-

, as arrived in accordance with the regulation 165 of ICDR Regulations (including the 

warrant subscription price and the warrant exercise price) aggregating upto Rs. 

22,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crores Fifty Lakh Only) with reference to the 

Relevant Date i.e. Friday, November 29, 2024 (Since, the relevant date for preferential 

issue in accordance with regulation 161 is arrived on Saturday November 30, 2024 

which is weekend therefore preceding day i.e. Friday, November 29, 2024 is

[...]

Part A, Para A of the SEBI Listing Regulations and the SEBI Circular 

CIR/CFDlCMDl4l2015 dated 9 September 2015 for preferential issue is attached 

herewith as an Annexure-A. 

2. Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 4,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Four Crores) to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five Crores) by creation of 
additional Rs. 21,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-one Crores) Equity Shares having face 
value of Rs 10/- (Rupee Ten each) and consequent amendment to clause V of the 
Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

3. Amendment in Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

4. Shifting of Registered Office of the Company from One City to another City, within

[...]

referred to as "Warrants") on preferential basis (“Preferential Offer”) 

to the non-promoter entity in public category as mentioned below 

("Warrant Holder"/” Proposed Allottee”) for cash consideration at a 

price of Rs. 11.25/-, aggregating upto Rs. 22,50,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Two Crores Fifty Lakh Only). 

The price of the warrants has been determined in accordance with 

the ICDR Regulations. The preferential issue will be undertaken for 

cash consideration.  

An amount equivalent to 25% of the Warrant Issue Price shall be 

payable at the time of subscription and allotment of each Warrant